



Ingredients



CHOCOLATE:

EGG, Erythritol, Butter (MILK), 70% Dark Chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring) (MILK), Cocoa Powder, Oat Fibre, Vanilla Flavour (flavouring, caramel colour: E150d), Preservative (potassium sorbate), Preservative (citric acid), Baking Powder (raising agents: E450i disodium phosphate, E500ii sodium bicarbonate, E341i monocalcium phosphate; WHEAT flour).

SWEET HAZELNUT:

EGG, Erythritol, Butter (MILK), 70% Dark Chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring) (MILK), Cocoa Powder, Oat Fibre, Natural Flavouring, Preservative (potassium sorbate), Preservative (citric acid), Baking Powder (raising agents: E450i disodium phosphate, E500ii sodium bicarbonate, E341i monocalcium phosphate; WHEAT flour).

BUTTERY CARAMEL:

EGG, Erythritol, Butter (MILK), 70% Dark Chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring) (MILK), Cocoa Powder, Oat Fibre, Natural Flavouring, Preservative (potassium sorbate), Preservative (citric acid), Baking Powder (raising agents: E450i disodium phosphate, E500ii sodium bicarbonate, E341i monocalcium phosphate; WHEAT flour).

See allergens in caps.

Produced in a factory where gluten, soya, sulphites, egg and dairy are handled



Nutrition

